NEWS RELEASE

From the Brodhead Watershed Association FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wednesday, June 25, 2014 (Please do not print after June 28, 2014)

Brodhead Watershed Association Presents "Chasing Wild Trout" - a Program on the Essentials of Fly Fishing at the ForEvergreen Nature Preserve in Analomink

Saturday June 28 1pm - 4pm

The Brodhead Watershed Association invites everyone that has an interest in fishing to join experts, Don Baylor, Don Miller, and their friends from Trout Unlimited to learn the essentials of fly fishing, 1 pm on Saturday, June 28, at the ForEvergreen Preserve (the old Evergreen Golf Course) in Analomink.

Participants will receive hands on instruction in casting, fly fishing line tying and the use of various types of flies. Casting practice will be done on the lawn and then on the small pond (with rods provided for those who do not have their own).

The two Don's will also share the historic significance this stretch of the Brodhead Creek played as the "birthplace of American fly fishing," and the importance of the Wild Trout signage program indicating the special protection regulations promoted by the Brodhead Chapter of Trout Unlimited, the Brodhead Watershed Association and the Pocono Heritage Land Trust.

This will be a wonderful afternoon of learning how to experience the Brodhead Creek just like Zane Grey, Annie Oakley and Teddy Roosevelt did a century ago. In order to ensure enough volunteer instructors and equipment are on hand the BWA asks that everyone to registering by either call 570-839-1120 or email info@brodheadwatershed.org.

The Brodhead Watershed Association is a non-profit environmental organization formed in 1989. BWA is dedicated to protecting and preserving water resources and the environment of the Brodhead watershed and the water quality of the Brodhead, Cherry, Marshalls, McMichael, Paradise and Pocono creeks and their tributaries. The BWA assists municipalities, residents, businesses and groups with protecting natural resources through education, workshops, seminars, public programs and stream monitoring.

For More Information Contact: The Brodhead Watershed Office Email: info@brodheadwatershed.org Phone: 570 839 1120